

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION  
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 07/22/14 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 090W-451, 090E-451 & 090W-452  
PCN NO. i3de, i3dg & i3du  
Engineer's Estimate \$ 85,418.77

COUNTY: Lawrence, PCC Pavement Repair  
Meade &  
Pennington

CONTRACT TIME: October 31, 2014  
as per Special Provision

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Stanley J. Johnsen Concrete Rapid City SD		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
<b>090W-451, PCN i3de</b>									
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	18,500.00	18,500.00		0.00
002	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	18.30		0.00	125.00	2,287.50		0.00
003	Continuously Reinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	45.30		0.00	305.00	13,816.50		0.00
004	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	35.00		0.00	17.50	612.50		0.00
005	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	38.00		0.00	1.10	41.80		0.00
006	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	22.00		0.00	1.10	24.20		0.00
007	Flagging	Hour	250.00		0.00	23.55	5,887.50		0.00
008	Traffic Control	Unit	480.00		0.00	5.50	2,640.00		0.00
009	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	5,350.00	5,350.00		0.00
010	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	2.00		0.00	550.00	1,100.00		0.00
011	Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	60.00		0.00	1.10	66.00		0.00
<b>090E-451, PCN i3dg</b>									
012	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	16,000.00	16,000.00		0.00
013	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	70.40		0.00	125.00	8,800.00		0.00
014	Dowel Bar	Each	12.00		0.00	12.00	144.00		0.00
015	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	93.00		0.00	17.50	1,627.50		0.00
016	Repair Type A Spall	SqFt	11.00		0.00	135.00	1,485.00		0.00
017	Membrane Sealant Expansion Joint	Ft	26.00		0.00	155.00	4,030.00		0.00
018	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	50.00		0.00	1.10	55.00		0.00
019	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	17.00		0.00	1.10	18.70		0.00
020	Flagging	Hour	200.00		0.00	23.55	4,710.00		0.00
021	Traffic Control	Unit	618.00		0.00	5.50	3,399.00		0.00
022	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	2,850.00	2,850.00		0.00
023	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	2.00		0.00	550.00	1,100.00		0.00
024	Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	67.00		0.00	1.10	73.70		0.00
<b>090W-452, PCN i3du</b>									
025	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	4,500.00	4,500.00		0.00
026	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	31.10		0.00	125.00	3,887.50		0.00
027	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	32.00		0.00	17.50	560.00		0.00
028	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	25.00		0.00	1.10	27.50		0.00
029	Flagging	Hour	100.00		0.00	23.55	2,355.00		0.00
030	Traffic Control	Unit	309.00		0.00	5.50	1,699.50		0.00
031	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,650.00	1,650.00		0.00
032	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00		0.00	550.00	550.00		0.00
033	Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	25.00		0.00	1.10	27.50		0.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>0.00</b>		<b>109,875.90</b>		<b>0.00</b>